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*Performance has been calculated since the share class launch
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Data is not shown as there is less than 12 months of performance data available.
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Alma Platinum IV Prudence Asia Credit
Data as of Fund AUM Fund Launch

28 March 2024 $92,616,460 20 August 2023

Investment Strategy
Investment Manager - 

Prudence (1)

Fund ESG RecognitionsPerformance History (22 August 2023 - 28 March 2024) (2)

• MAS and SFC-registered

Hong Kong-based independent

investment advisor founded in

2008, with $1.3bn in AUM. 

• -Portfolio is managed by Chad

Liu, founder and CIO, and

supported by a core investment

team with 18 years of average

experience. 

• Specialised in Asia credit

investment. Flagship fund has

15 years of track record.

• The Fund is an actively managed open-ended UCITS compliant fund that employs a long/short Asia credit strategy which seeks alpha

through three sub-strategies: event-driven, relation value and opportunistic long/short. 

• The investment objective is to persue stable income and capital appreciation by primarily investing in Asia US dollar bonds, pan-Asia

convertible bonds and Asia local currency bonds. 

• The investment strategy is based on robust fundamental research and well-established trading capabilities. It follows a bottom-up

approach, focusing on short-dated bonds coupled with active portfolio rebalancing.  

• Prior to making an investment decision prospective investors should carefully consider all of the information set out in the "Specific Risk

Factors" section of the prospectus

4.61%

(1) Represents the views of Prudence Asset Management Pte. Limited. Alma Capital Investment Management does not take any responsibility for these views and does not necessarily endorse or support such

views. (2) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. The Fund’s performance above is shown net of all fund fees. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future returns. All information as of 28 March

2024 unless otherwise specified.

Please refer to the disclaimers at the end of this document.

0.60% 0.62%0.00%

2024

Prudence Asia Credit

Annualised ReturnReturn

15.53%4.61% 9.05%8.40%0.98%
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Net

0.00

19.34

47.28

2.12

0.00

13.28

82.03

Net

4.31

82.03

86.34

0-3Y 3-7Y

-0.0508 -0.2076

-0.0979 -0.2764

-0.4819 -0.2643

-0.0180 -0.1289

0.0014 0.0012

-0.6471 -0.8760

0.37

AAA-AA

A-BBB

BB-B

CCC-C

Distressed

Not Rated

TOTAL

Country Exposure (% AUM) 
(7)

TOTAL

Net Interest Rate DV01 Exposure (in bps) (6)

15Y+7-15YRegion

10.80 103.62

0.00

0.00

18.68

92.83

0.00

0.00

5.40

Daily, published on a T+2 basis

T+3

CACEIS Investor Services Bank S.A.

Currency

BBG Ticker

ISIN-Code 

Share Classes 

LU2602728292

AMPI1DE LXAPIV1CE LXAMPIV1C LX

Subscription and Redemption Cut-

Off

1.25% 1.25% 1.25%

Alma Platinum IV / Alma Capital Investment Management

Luxembourg UCITS SICAV

0.01% 0.01%

15% above a 3% hurdle rate 15% above a 3% hurdle rate 15% above a 3% hurdle rate

€ 100€ 100$100

--22 August 2023

Tax d'abonnement p.a.

Management Fee p.a.
(8)

NAV Publication 

Launch Date

Initial Issue Price

Performance Fee 
(9)

Issuer / Manager

0.00

24.08

Fund Characteristics

Sector Breakdown (as % of total Gross) 
(5)

Credit Spectrum & Risk Type Exposure (% AUM) 
(3) (4)

GrossCredit Spectrum

0.00

28 March 2024 $92,616,460 20 August 2023

24.74

47.28

2.12

North America

Europe
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86.34 97.27 108.1910.93

7.21

Long

4.44

Gross

4.57

103.62

108.19

-0.2584

Risk Type

0.00

Long Short

30.14

47.28

2.12

DailyTransaction Day (T)

0.0000

Hong Kong

Indonesia

India

Mongolia

Asia ex Japan

Japan

Vietnam

7.21

-5.40

4.72

3.18

7.21

0.00

TOTAL

2.71

Australia

-1.0069

0.01%

10:00 a.m. CET (T-3)

-0.37430.0000

Luxembourg, Austria, Germany, France, UK, Italy, Switzerland, Ireland

3

Settlement 

Depositary, Administrator, Transfer 

Agent

SRI

(3) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. Total Gross exposure for bond issues grouped by rating bucket. (4) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. Equity options are included in the exposure by risk type and are calculated on a delta adjusted

basis. (5) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. Exposure by sector is calculated on a delta adjusted basis. The data for the chart has been rebased to 100% for illustrative purposes. (6) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. Net DV01 is dollar

interest rate exposure given a 0.01% parallel increase in the yield curve. (7) Source: Alma Capital Investment Management. Exposure by country of risk is calculated on a delta adjusted basis and is determined by the country where the issuer of the security

generates a majority of its revenue, where this information is available. The data for the pie chart has been rebased to 100% for illustrative purposes. (8) Management Fee is payable monthly to the Management Company and is calculated on each Valuation Day on

the basis of the Net Asset Value of the relevant Share Class. The Investment Manager is remunerated by the Management Company out of the Management Fee. (9) The Performance Fee is deducted from the NAVs cumulative outperformance subject to a hurdle

rate. (10) Registered countries where at least one share class of the fund is registered. All information as of 28 March 2024 unless otherwise specified.

Please refer to the disclaimers at the end of this document.

Registered Countries 
(10)

Data as of Fund AUM Fund Launch

5.40

0.00

-0.0638 -1.9517

-0.0638

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

-0.1969

-0.1679

0.0000

-0.3648

Asia

0.13

92.83 10.80

97.27 10.93TOTAL

Short

0.0000

Fund Type

-0.3148

0.0026

Oceania

Global

TOTAL

Key Facts

USD EUR EUR

I1C-U I1C-E I1D-E

LU2502329852 LU2502329936

United States 2.22 2.22 2.220.00

Malaysia 0.37 0.37 0.00

Equity

Credit

Short Gross

38.85

11.12

10.48

8.66

7.61

5.40

0.00

44.25

11.12

10.48

8.66

7.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

Net LongCountry

China 33.45

11.12

10.48

8.66

7.61

Macau

5.40

4.97

3.18

2.71

4.85

3.18

2.71

0.00

5.40

0.13

0.00

0.00

15.94%

13.54%

13.28%

11.95%

10.17%

8.96%

8.37%

4.99%

4.99%

3.69%

3.14%

0.97%

Financials

Energy

Utilities

Technology

Basic Materials

Consumer Cyclicals

Healthcare

Government

Indices

Industrials

Real Estate

Consumer Non-Cyclicals
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(11) Information provided by Prudence Asset Management Pte. Limited. Alma Capital Investment Management and its affiliates take no responsibility for the content. All information as of 28 March 2024 unless otherwise specified.

Please refer to the disclaimers at the end of this document.

Data as of Fund AUM

Alma Platinum IV Prudence Asia Credit

Commentary - Prudence - March 2024 (11)
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Treasury volatility dominated intra-month volatility in March. US’s CPI came in higher than expected, while Fed has held rates unchanged at the

latest FOMC meeting. Benchmark 10y treasury swung between 4 to 4.3%. Latest two session (NPC and CPPCC) meetings set China's growth

target at 5%, unchanged from the previous year. While Premier Li's choice to scrap the usual post-meeting brief was a downside surprise,

economic data such as CPI and PMI, which came after the meeting, have beaten estimate. 

All three sub-strategies returned positively while event-driven and long/short positions led the contributions. China FX hedges worked well when

RMB experienced a sudden move on the weaker side. Geographically, non-China Asia and China positions returned positively. 

Disclaimer

MARKETING COMMUNICATION

Alma Platinum IV is a Luxembourg undertaking for collective investment pursuant to Part I of the law of 17 December 2010 relating to undertakings for collective investment. It is registered with the Luxembourg Trade and

Companies’ Register under number B85828 and has its registered address at 11-13 Boulevard de la Foire, L-1528, Luxembourg , Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

Alma Capital Investment Management S.A. acts as the management company. It is governed by chapter 15 of the law of 17 December 2010 and supervised by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF) in

Luxembourg under number S00000930. It is incorporated under the form of a société anonyme and has its registered address at 22-24 Boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg. It is registered with the Luxembourg Trade and

Companies’ Register under number B171608 and its website is: www.almacapital.com

Prudence AM acts as the delegated Investment Manager. Except as otherwise stated, Prudence AM does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this document, any representations made herein or the

performance of the Fund. Prudence AM disclaims any liability for any direct, indirect, consequential or other losses or damages including loss of profits incurred by you or by any third party that may arise from any reliance on this

document or for the reliability, accuracy or completeness thereof.

Prudence AM is not responsible for, nor involved in, the marketing, distribution or sales of shares or interests in the Fund and is not responsible for compliance with any marketing or promotion laws, rules or regulations; and no third

party is authorised to make any statement about any of Prudence AM’s products or services in connection with any such marketing, distribution or sales. 

This material is issued and has been prepared by the management company. It contains opinions and statistical data that are considered lawful and correct on the day of their publication according to the economic and financial

environment at the time. This document does not constitute investment advice or form part of an offer or invitation to subscribe for or to purchase any financial instrument(s) nor shall it or any part of it form the basis of any contract

or commitment whatsoever.

This document has been prepared without consideration of the investment needs, objectives or financial circumstances of any investor. Before making an investment decision, investors need to consider, with or without the

assistance of an investment adviser, whether the investments and strategies described or provided by Alma Capital Investment Management, are appropriate, in light of their particular investment needs, objectives and financial

circumstances. Any report or analysis within this document is shown for information, discussion or illustrative purposes and does not constitute an offer, recommendation or solicitation to conclude a transaction and should not be

treated as giving investment advice.

Past performance does not predict future returns.

The performance figures disclosed in this document are based on the net asset values in USD. Returns may increase or decrease as a result of currency fluctuations.

The information contained in this document is provided for information purposes only. Any investment decision in relation to a fund should be based solely on the latest version of the prospectus (which includes the specific risks that

investors should consider before investing), the audited annual and, if more recent, un-audited semi-annual reports and the Key Information Document (KID), all of which are available in English upon request to Alma Capital

Investment Management S.A., 22-24 Boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg or on www.almacapital.com

All information referred to in the present document is available on www.almacapital.com

© Alma Capital Investment Management S.A. 2024. All rights reserved. No further distribution is allowed without prior written consent of the Issuer.

Fund Launch

3


